Light is
 everywhere
LINEARlight Flex BACKBONE
LINEARlight Flex BACKBONE | Contents
2
3
LINEARlight Flex BACKBONE | Contents
Contents

10
LINEARlight Flex BACKBONE | Technical data
Order codes
Product name Product code   EAN10 package dimensions
(L x W x H) [mm]
LFB1000-G1-827-30S-BK-05 L2 4062172344753 390 x 390 x 45
LFB1000-G1-830-30S-BK-05 L2 4062172345194 390 x 390 x 45
LFB1000-G1-840-30S-BK-05 L2 4062172345255 390 x 390 x 45
LFB1000-G1-827-60A-BK-05 L2 4062172344777 390 x 390 x 45
LFB1000-G1-830-60A-BK-05 L2 4062172345217 390 x 390 x 45
LFB1000-G1-840-60A-BK-05 L2 4062172345279 390 x 390 x 45
Accessories
Product name Product code Product description Package content
FX-LFBM-G1-BT-29H13.4-KIT20 4062172346368 Side mounting clips 40 x screws, 20 x clip kits
FX-LFBM-G1-BSL-29.2H28.5-KIT20 4062172346382 Top mounting clips 40 x screws, 20 x clip kits
FX-LFBM-G1-EC-KIT5 062172346344 End caps 5 x end caps, 1 x glue
Technical data
Product name Nominal CCT
See color output data
[K]
CRI Optics Lum. flux
per meter
[lm/m]
Power
[W/m]
Lum.
efficacy
[lm/W]
Perform.
temp. Tp
[°C ]
Length
[m]
LFB1000-G1-827-30S-BK-05 L2 2700 >80 30° 1064 11.9 89 35 4.9
LFB1000-G1-830-30S-BK-05 L2 3000 >80 30° 1118 11.9 94 35 4.9
LFB1000-G1-840-30S-BK-05 L2 4000 >80 30° 1184 11.9 100 35 4.9
LFB1000-G1-827-60A-BK-05 L2 2700 >80 60° 1294 11.9 109 35 4.9
LFB1000-G1-830-60A-BK-05 L2 3000 >80 60° 1349 11.9 113 35 4.9
LFB1000-G1-840-60A-BK-05 L2 4000 >80 60° 1480 11.9 124 35 4.9
Voltage and temperature data
Nominal voltage 24.0 V
Reverse voltage protection up to 25.0 V
Temperature range in operation @ Tc point -20...+70 °C